if the sale occurred on December 31, 2006.  The assumptions and adjustments are described in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated balance sheet.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet and related notes are presented for informational purposes only.  The pro forma
data is not necessarily indicative of what the Company�s financial position actually would have been had it completed the sale at December 31,
2006.  In addition, the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet does not purport to project the future financial position or
operating results of the Company.  In the opinion of management, all necessary adjustments to the unaudited pro forma financial information
have been made.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet should be read in conjunction with the accompanying notes and the respective
historical financial information from which it was derived, which includes the Company�s 2006 Annual Report on Form 10-K.

3

Edgar Filing: NEW YORK TIMES CO - Form 8-K

4

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
The New York Times Company

As of December 31, 2006

Pro forma
(In thousands, except share and per share data) Historical adjustments Pro forma
ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 72,360 $ 152,975  (a) $ 225,335
Accounts receivable (net of allowances $35,840) 402,639 (29,438 )(b) 373,201
Inventories 36,696 � 36,696
Deferred income taxes 73,729 � 73,729
Assets held for sale 357,028 (357,028 )(b) �
Other current assets 242,591 (2,625 )(b) 239,966
Total current assets 1,185,043 (236,116 ) 948,927
Investments in Joint Ventures 145,125 � 145,125
Property, Plant and Equipment
Land 65,808 � 65,808
Buildings, building equipment and improvements 718,061 � 718,061
Equipment 1,359,496 � 1,359,496
Construction and equipment installations in progress 529,546 � 529,546
Total - at cost 2,672,911 � 2,672,911
Less: accumulated depreciation and amortization (1,297,546 ) � (1,297,546 )
Property, plant and equipment - net 1,375,365 � 1,375,365
Intangible Assets Acquired
Goodwill 650,920 � 650,920
Other intangible assets acquired (less accumulated amortization of
$224,487) 133,448 � 133,448
Total 784,368 � 784,368
Deferred Income Taxes 125,681 77,105  (e) 202,786
Miscellaneous Assets 240,346 (741 )(b) 239,605
Total Assets $ 3,855,928 $ (159,752 ) $ 3,696,176

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Commercial paper outstanding $ 422,025 $ (422,025 )(a) $ �
Accounts payable 242,528 (18,220 )(b) 224,308
Accrued payroll and other related liabilities 121,240 (3,906 )(b) 117,334
Accrued expenses 200,030 187,690  (b),(c),(e) 387,720
Unexpired subscriptions 83,298 � 83,298
Current portion of long-term debt and capital lease obligations 104,168 � 104,168
Construction loan 124,705 � 124,705
Total current liabilities 1,297,994 (256,461 ) 1,041,533
Other Liabilities
Long-term debt 720,790 � 720,790
Capital lease obligations 74,240 � 74,240
Pension benefits obligation 384,277 � 384,277
Postretirement benefit obligation 256,740 700  (d) 257,440
Other 296,078 (2,746 )(b) 293,332
Total other liabilities 1,732,125 (2,046 ) 1,730,079
Minority Interest 5,967 � 5,967
STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Serial preferred stock of $1 par value - authorized 200,000 shares - none
issued � � �
Common stock of $.10 par value: � � �
Class A - authorized 300,000,000 shares; issued: 148,026,952 (including
treasury shares: 5,000,000) 14,804 � 14,804
Class B - convertible - authorized 832,592 shares; issued: 832,592
(including treasury shares: - none) 82 � 82
Additional paid-in capital � � �

Edgar Filing: NEW YORK TIMES CO - Form 8-K

5

Retained earnings 1,111,006 103,455 (f) 1,214,461
Common stock held in treasury, at cost (158,886 ) � (158,886 )
Accumulated other comprehensive income/(loss), net of income taxes:
Foreign currency translation adjustments 20,984 � 20,984
Funded status of benefit plans (168,148 ) (4,700 )(d) (172,848 )
Total accumulated other comprehensive loss, net of income taxes (147,164 ) (4,700 ) (151,864 )
Total stockholders� equity 819,842 98,755 918,597
Total Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity $ 3,855,928 $ (159,752 ) $ 3,696,176

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this statement.

4

Edgar Filing: NEW YORK TIMES CO - Form 8-K

6

NOTE 1.  BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION

On May 7, 2007, the Company completed the sale of the Broadcast Media Group, consisting of nine network-affiliated television stations, their
associated Web sites and digital operating center, for approximately $575.0 million, subject to working capital adjustments.  The nine television
stations sold were:

•  WHO-TV in Des Moines, Iowa (NBC);

•  KFSM-TV in Ft. Smith, Ark. (CBS);

•  WHNT-TV in Huntsville, Ala. (CBS);

•  WREG-TV in Memphis, Tenn. (CBS);